CITY OF BERKLEY PUBLIC NOTICE REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING Monday, December 16, 2024 7:00 P.M. – City Hall 248-658-3300

CALL 40th COUNCIL TO ORDER APPROVAL OF AGENDA MAYOR-LED MOMENT OF REFLECTION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE PUBLIC COMMENT ORDER OF BUSINESS

Consent Agenda

- 1. <u>APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES</u>: Matter of approving the minutes of the 40th Regular City Council meeting on Monday, December 2, 2024.
- 2. WARRANT: Matter of approving Warrant No.1405.
- 3. <u>MOTION NO. M-108-24</u>: Matter of approving a three-year contract extension and additional addendum for Forestry Services with J.H. Hart Urban Forestry.

Regular Agenda

- 1. <u>RECOGNITIONS/PRESENTATIONS</u>: Matter of receiving any recognitions or presentations from the Consent Agenda.
- 2. MOTION NO. M-109-24: Matter of authorizing the amendment of the 2024-25 budget as presented.
- 3. MOTION NO. M-110-24: Matter of accepting the quarter ended September 30, 2024 budget-to-actual report.
- 4. <u>MOTION NO. M-111-24</u>: Matter of authorizing the reopening of Dorothea to vehicular traffic in the immediate future, considering upcoming seasonal, temporary closures and public space activation in the short-term, and standing ready to determine the best long-term plans.

COMMUNICATIONS

ADJOURN

Note: The City of Berkley will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon four working days' notice to the City. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City by writing or calling: Victoria Mitchell, ADA Contact, Berkley City Hall, 3338 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, MI 48072 (1-248-658-3310).

Note: Official minutes of City Council Meetings and supporting documents for Council packets are available for public review in the City Clerk's Office during normal working hours. Anyone wishing to submit correspondence for the meeting may send an email to clerk@berkleymi.gov or call 248-658-3310 by 5 p.m. on the day of the meeting.